PAGE 4



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News



# Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 003883/0312

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Certara, L.P.	FORMERLY Tripos, L.P.	1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent			
Street Address:	230 W. Monroe St., Suite 720			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60606			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3925628	CUI
Registration Number:	3747756	PHOENIX
Registration Number:	3719658	MUSE

Registration Number:	3719655	THEMIS
Registration Number:	3690705	TRIPOS
Registration Number:	3690703	TRIPOS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(214)981-3400 (214) 981-3483

Phone: Email:

dclark@sidley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Dusan Clark 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

51285-31110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dusan Clark

Signature:

/Dusan Clark/

Date:

02/24/2012

### **Total Attachments: 18**

source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page1.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page2.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page3.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page4.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page5.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page6.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page7.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page8.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page9.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page10.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page11.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page12.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page13.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page14.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page15.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page16.tif

source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page17.tif source=SVB Certara Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page18.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM227575

Receipt Date:

02/24/2012

Fee Amount:

\$165

# Return to home page

## SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 23, 2012, amends and supplements <u>Schedule A</u> to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 20, 2007, by and between Certara, L.P. (f/k/a Tripos, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent, as recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2008 at Reel/Frame 003883/0312 (attached hereto for reference), by adding the trademarks listed herein.

	Registrant/ Applicant/ Assignee of Security Interest	Trademark	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Filing Date
1.	Pharsight Corporation	CUI	3,925,628	03/01/2011
2.	Pharsight Corporation	Phoenix	3,747,756	02/09/2010
3.	Tripos, L.P. n/k/a Ceratra, L.P.	Muse	3,719,658	12/01/2009
4.	Tripos, L.P. n/k/a Ceratra, L.P.	Themis	3,719,655	12/01/2009
5.	Tripos, L.P. n/k/a Ceratra, L.P.	Tripos (and Design)	3,690,705	09/29/2009
6.	Tripos, L.P. n/k/a Ceratra, L.P.	Tripos	3,690,703	09/29/2009

SF1 1759228

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0438 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

**GRANTOR:** 

Address of Grantor: 1699 South Hanley Road, Suite 200 Brentwood, Missouri 63144

Attn: John Yingling

CERTARA, L.P. (f/k/a) TRIPOS, L.P.

BANK:

Title:

Address of Bank: SILICON VALLEY BANK
230 W. Monroe St., Suite 720

Attn: Kurt Nichols

Chicago, IL 60606

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

Title:

SFI 1759228

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0439 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

**GRANTOR:** 

Address of Grantor: 1699 South Hanley Road, Suite 200 Brentwood, Missouri 63144

Attn: John Yingling

CERTARA, L.P. (f/k/a) TRIPOS, L.P.

Title:

BANK:

Address of Bank: 230 W. Monroe St., Suite 720 Chicago, IL 60606

Attn: Kurt Nichols

SILICON VALLEY BANK

SF1 1759228

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0440

**RECORDED: 02/24/2012**